Description of Transaction

The instant application is one of a number of applications ("Applications") being filed to seek Commission consent to assign the licenses of the full power stations listed below, and the Private Microwave and Satellite Earth Station licenses used in connection with them, from subsidiaries of Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc. ("Sinclair) (some of which are currently subsidiaries of Tribune Media Company ("Tribune")) to subsidiaries of Standard Media Group LLC ("Standard Media") immediately following consummation of the pending merger (the "Merger Transaction") of Sinclair and Tribune.¹ Applications with respect to the Merger Transaction are currently pending.²

As these transactions are contingent upon consummation of the Merger Transaction, the applicants request the Commission to process these Applications concurrently with the applications for the Merger Transaction.

Call Sign	Facility ID	Community of License	Licensee/Assignor
WPMT(TV)	10213	York, PA	WPMT, LLC ³
WRLH-TV	412	Richmond, VA	WRLH Licensee, LLC
WXLV-TV	414	Winston-Salem, NC	WXLV Licensee, LLC
WXMI(TV)	68433	Grand Rapids, MI	WXMI, LLC ⁴

¹ See John H. Phipps, Inc., 11 FCC Rcd 13053, 13056 (1996).

² See Media Bureau Establishes Pleading Cycle for Applications to Transfer Control of Tribune Media Company to Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc. and Permit-but-Disclose Ex Parte Status for the Proceeding, Public Notice, DA 17-647, MB Docket No. 17-179 (Rel. July 6, 2017).

³ In connection with the Merger Transaction, applications were filed for consent to transfer control from Tribune to Sinclair of the private microwave facilities licensed to WPMT, LLC in File No. $\underline{0007785765}$ and of the earth station facilities licensed to WPMT, LLC in File No. <u>SES-T/C-20170627-00713</u>.

⁴ In connection with the Merger Transaction, applications were filed for consent to transfer control from Tribune to Sinclair of the private microwave facilities licensed to WXMI, LLC in File No. 0007785729 and of the earth station facilities licensed to WXMI, LLC in File No. <u>SES-T/C-20170627-00709</u>.

The proposed assignees are Delaware limited liability companies indirectly wholly owned by Standard Media Group LLC ("SMG"). The sole member of Standard Media Group LLC is Standard Media Holdings LLC ("SMH"). The Managing Member of SMH is Soohyung Kim. The officers of the proposed assignee, its sole member, SMG, and SMH are Soohyung Kim (Chairman) and Deborah McDermott (CEO and President). Both are US citizens. A chart showing the ownership structure of the proposed assignee is attached hereto.

Standard Media Group LLC Organizational Chart

